
Thank you for your purchase of this Electrohome product. Please read this instruction manual carefully before using 
product to ensure proper use. Keep this manual in a safe place for future reference.

www.electrohome.com

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

PROFESSIONAL DYNAMIC KARAOKE MICROPHONE
with 10ft Cord



- 2 -

INTRODUCTION

WHAT’S INCLUDED

Thank you for purchasing the Electrohome Professional Dynamic Microphone. This product works together with 
your karaoke system to amplify your voice and combine it with the background music. 

• Dynamic Microphone with10ft Cord (1/4” Connection)
• 6.3mm (1/4”) to 3.5mm (mini) Microphone Adapter
• Instruction Manual
• 1 Year Warranty
• Lifetime Customer Support

BUTTONS AND CONNECTIONS

1. Professional Dynamic Microphone
2. ON/OFF Switch 

3. MIC 1 Connection 
4. MIC 2 Connection

WARNING:   ALL PACKING MATERIAL SUCH AS TAPE, PLASTIC SHEETS, WIRE TIES AND TAGS ARE NOT PART OF THIS ITEM AND 
SHOULD BE DISCARDED FOR YOUR CHILD’S SAFETY.

NOTE:  PLEASE KEEP THIS INSTRUCTION MANUAL, AS IT CONTAINS IMPORTANT INFORMATION.

MIC 1 MIC 2
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OPERATION
1. Connect the Electrohome Professional Dynamic Microphone’s 6.3mm (1/4”) connection to the MIC 1 or 

MIC 2 connection of the karaoke system.
2. Adjust the VOLUME of the karaoke system to a comfortable level.
3. To turn on the microphone, toggle the ON/OFF switch located on the microphone to the ON position.
4. Sing into the microphone.
5. To turn off the microphone, toggle the ON/OFF switch located on the microphone to the OFF position.

TROUBLESHOOTING

Problem Solution

Microphone is not working • Toggle the ON/OFF switch located on the microphone to the  
        ON position.

No sound from karaoke 
machine

• Turn up the volume of the karaoke machine

MAINTENANCE

1. Clean only with a slightly damp cloth.
2. Do not expose unit to direct sunlight. 
3. Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatuses 
          (incl. amplifiers) that produce heat.
4. Do not drop the unit on any hard surfaces.
5. Do not expose this apparatus to rain, moisture or water.

SPECIFICATIONS

Microphone 6.3mm (1/4”)
Impedance -73 dB 600 ohms
Microphone Adapter 6.3mm (1/4”) to 3.5mm (mini) 
Cord 10ft (3.3m)
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ELECTROHOME® WARRANTY

Thank you for choosing ELECTROHOME® Consumer Electronics Products!

ELECTROHOME gives the following express warranty to the original consumer purchaser or gift recipient for this ELECTROHOME product, 
when shipped in its original container and sold or distributed by ELECTROHOME or by an Authorized ELECTROHOME Dealer: ELECTROHOME 
warrants that this product is free, under normal use and maintenance, from any defects in material and workmanship. If any such defects 
should be found in this product within the applicable warranty period, ELECTROHOME shall, at its option, repair or replace the product as 
specified herein. Replacement parts furnished in connection with this warranty shall be warranted for a period equal to the unexpired 
portion of the original equipment warranty.

This warranty shall not apply to:
A. Any defects caused or repairs required as a result of abusive operation, negligence, accident, improper installation or inappropriate 

use as outlined in the owner’s manual.
B. Any ELECTROHOME product tampered with, modified, adjusted or repaired by any party other than ELECTROHOME or ELECTROHOME’s 

Authorized Service Centres.
C. Damage caused or repairs required as a result of the use with items not specified or approved by ELECTROHOME, including but not 

limited to head cleaning tapes and chemical cleaning agents.
D. Any replacement of accessories, glassware, consumable or peripheral items required through normal use of the product including but 

not limited to earphones, remote controls, AC adapters, batteries, stylus, trays, filters, cables, paper, cabinet, cabinet parts, knobs, 
buttons, baskets, stands and shelves.

E. Any cosmetic damage to the surface or exterior that has been defaced or caused by normal wear and tear.
F. Any damage caused by external or environmental conditions, including but not limited to transmission line/power line voltage or 

liquid spillage.
G. Any product received without appropriate model, serial number and CSA /cUL /cULus /cETL /cETLus markings.
H. Any products used for rental or commercial purposes.
I. Any installation, setup and/or programming charges.

Should this ELECTROHOME product fail to operate during the warranty period, warranty service may be obtained upon delivery of the 
ELECTROHOME product together with proof of purchase and a copy of this LIMITED WARRANTY statement to an Authorized ELECTROHOME 
Service Centre. In-home warranty service may be provided at ELECTROHOME’s discretion on any ELECTROHOME television with the screen 
size of 40” or larger. This warranty constitutes the entire express warranty granted by ELECTROHOME and no other dealer, service centre or 
their agent or employee is authorized to extend, enlarge or transfer this warranty on behalf of ELECTROHOME. To the extent the law permits, 
ELECTROHOME disclaims any and all liability for direct or indirect damages or losses or for any incidental, special or consequential damages 
or loss of profits resulting from a defect in material or workmanship relating to the product, including damages for the loss of time or use 
of this ELECTROHOME product or the loss of information. The purchaser will be responsible for any removal, reinstallation, transportation 
and insurance costs incurred. Correction of defects, in the manner and period of time described herein, constitute complete fulfillment of all 
obligations and responsibilities of ELECTROHOME Electronics to the purchaser with respect to the product and shall constitute full satisfaction 
of all claims, whether based on contract, negligence, strict liability or otherwise.

1 YEAR PARTS & LABOUR WARRANTY PERIODS

TO OBTAIN THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE NEAREST AUTHORIZED ELECTROHOME SERVICE CENTRE OR FOR MORE INFORMATION ON 
THIS WARRANTY VISIT: 

www.ELECTROHOME.com/support 

ELECTROHOME is a registered trade-mark of Circus World Displays Limited . 
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GARANTIE ELECTROHOME® 

Merci d’avoir choisi un produit électronique grand public ELECTROHOME®!

ELECTROHOME accorde la garantie expresse suivante à l’acheteur original de cet appareil ELECTROHOME ou à la personne qui l’a reçu en cadeau, 
pourvu qu’il ait été expédié et vendu ou distribué par ELECTROHOME ou un détaillant ELECTROHOME autorisé dans son emballage original. 
ELECTROHOME garantit que cet appareil est exempt de tout défaut de matériau et de fabrication dans des conditions d’utilisation et d’entretien 
normales. Si un défaut est décelé dans ce produit pendant la période de cette garantie, ELECTROHOME s’engage à le réparer ou, le cas échéant et à 
son entière discrétion, le remplacer. Les pièces de rechange qui sont fournis dans l’exécution de cette garantie sont aussi couvertes par la garantie 
pendant une période égale à la portion non échue de la garantie originale de l’appareil. 

Cette garantie ne couvre pas :
A.  Les défectuosités ni les réparations résultant d’un usage abusif, d’une négligence, d’un accident ou d’une installation inadéquate ou un 

usage inapproprié selon les directives fournies dans le guide d’utilisation accompagnant l’appareil.
B.  Les appareils de marque ELECTROHOME trafiqués, modifiés, réglés, ajustés ou réparés par une entité autre que ELECTROHOME ou un centre 

de réparation autorisé par ELECTROHOME.
C.  Les dommages causés ni les réparations requises à l’appareil résultant de son usage avec des composantes ou accessoires non recommandés 

ni approuvés par ELECTROHOME, incluant, sans en exclure d’autres, les cassettes et/ou produits chimiques de nettoyage.
D.  Le remplacement d’accessoires ou de pièces de verre, consommables ou des éléments périphériques nécessaires à une utilisation normale 

du produit, y compris mais pas limité aux écouteurs, télécommandes, adaptateurs CA, piles, pointes de lecture, stylets, plateaux, filtres, 
câbles, papier, boîtier, composantes de boîtiers, boutons, paniers, supports et tablettes.

E.  Tout dommage apparent à la surface ou au boîtier extérieur de l’appareil et attribuable à la détérioration ou à l’usure résultant d’un usage 
normal.

F.  Tout dommage causé par des conditions externes ou environnementales, y compris mais pas limité aux lignes de transmission ou de 
transport d’énergie ou le renversement de liquide.

G.  Tout appareil ne portant pas les identifications appropriées quant aux numéros de modèle et de série ni les étiquettes et attestations de 
l’ACNOR, de l’ULC, de l’ULI, de l’ETL au Canada et aux États-Unis.

H.  Tout appareil utilisé à des fins commerciales ou de location.
I.  Tous les frais d’installation, d’ajustement et/ou de programmation.

Si cet appareil de marque ELECTROHOME devient défectueux au cours de la période de garantie, une réparation peut être obtenue, conformément 
aux termes de cette garantie, en présentant cet appareil ELECTROHOME avec la preuve d’achat originale et une copie de cette GARANTIE LIMITÉE 
à un centre de service autorisé par ELECTROHOME. Le service à domicile est effectué, à la discrétion de ELECTROHOME, aux téléviseurs de marque 
ELECTROHOME dotés d’un écran de 40 pouces et plus. Cette garantie constitue la garantie expresse entière accordée par ELECTROHOME et 
aucun autre détaillant, centre de service ni leur agent ou employé est autorisé à prolonger, étendre ou transférer cette garantie au nom de 
ELECTROHOME. Dans la mesure où la loi le permet, ELECTROHOME désavoue toute responsabilité pour des dommages ou pertes directs et 
indirects, tous dommages accessoires, particuliers ou consécutifs ou perte de profits résultant d’un défaut de matériel ou de fabrication de 
cet appareil, incluant les dommages attribuables à la perte de temps ou perte de l’utilisation de cet appareil ELECTROHOME ou de la perte de 
données. Il incombe à l’acheteur de défrayer les coûts encourus pour l’enlèvement, la réinstallation, le transport et l’assurance de cet appareil. 
La correction de toute défectuosité, de la manière et dans les délais indiqués dans la présente, constitue l’exécution complète de toutes les 
obligations et les responsabilités contractés par ELECTROHOME envers l’acheteur à l’égard du produit et constituera un acquittement complet de 
toutes les réclamations contractuelles ou attribuables à la négligence, et la responsabilité absolue ou autre.

GARANTIE D’UN ANS POUR LES PIÈCES ET LA MAIN D’OEUVRE 

POUR OBTENIR LE NOM ET L’ADRESSE DU CENTRE DE SERVICE ELECROHOME AUTORISÉ LE PLUS PRÈS DE CHEZ VOUS OU POUR PLUS DE 
RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR CETTE GARANTIE VISITEZ: 
 

www.ELECTROHOME.com/support

ELECTROHOME est une marque déposée de  Circus World Displays Limited.
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OPÉRATION
1. Branchez la connexion 6.3mm (1/4po) du microphone karaoké dynamique professionnel Electrohome à 

la prise MIC 1 ou MIC 2 du système de karaoké.
2. Réglez le VOLUME du système de karaoké à un niveau confortable.
3. Pour activer le microphone, basculez l’interrupteur ON/OFF (marche/arrêt) situé sur le microphone à la 

position ON (marche).
4. Chantez dans le microphone.
5. Pour désactiver le microphone, basculez l’interrupteur ON/OFF (marche/arrêt) situé sur le microphone 

à la position OFF (arrêt).

DÉPANNAGE

Problème Solution

Microphone ne fonctionne pas • Basculez l’interrupteur ON/OFF (marche/arrêt) situé sur le 
microphone à la position ON (marche).

Aucun son du système de karaoké • Augmentez le volume du système de karaoké

ENTRETIEN
1. Nettoyez uniquement à I’aide d’un chiffon sec.
2. N’exposez pas l’appareil directement au soleil. 
3. N’installez pas l’appareil à proximité d’une source de chaleur telle que radiateurs, registres de chaleur, 

poêles ou autre appareil (y compris les amplificateurs) qui produit de la chaleur.
4. Ne laissez pas tomber l’appareil sur une surface dure.
5. N’exposez pas cet appareil à la pluie, l’humidité ou à l’eau.

SPÉCIFICATIONS

Microphone 6.3mm (1/4po)
Impédance  -73 dB 600 ohms
Adaptateur de microphone 6,3mm (1/4po) à 3,5mm (mini)
Cordon 10pi (3.3m)
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INTRODUCTION

CE QUI EST INCLUS

Merci d’avoir acheté le microphone karaoké dynamique professionnel Electrohome. Ce produit fonctionne avec 
votre système de karaoké pour amplifier votre voix et la combiner avec la musique d’accompagnement.

• Microphone dynamique avec cordon de 10 pieds (connexion 1/4po)
• Adaptateur de microphone 6,3 mm (¼po) à 3,5mm (mini) 
• Manuel d’instructions
• Garantie d’un an
• Soutien à la clientèle pour la vie

TOUCHES ET CONNEXIONS

1. Microphone dynamique professionnel
2. Interrupteur ON/OFF (marche/arrêt) 

3. Prise MIC 1 
4. Prise MIC 2

AVERTISSEMENT :   POUR LA SÉCURITÉ DE VOTRE ENFANT, JETEZ TOUS LES MATÉRIAUX D’EMBALLAGE TELS QUE LES 
RUBANS ADHÉSIFS, LES FEUILLES DE PLASTIQUE, LES ATTACHES ET LES ÉTIQUETTES. ILS NE FONT 
PAS PARTIE DE CET ARTICLE.

NOTE:  IL EST CONSEILLÉ DE CONSERVER CE MANUEL D’UTILISATION CAR IL CONTIENT DES INFORMATIONS 
IMPORTANTES.
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Merci d’avoir fait l’achat de cet appareil Electrohome. S’il vous plaît lisez ce manuel attentivement avant de faire 
fonctionner l’appareil pour vous assurer de l’utiliser correctement. Conservez ce manuel dans un endroit sûr afin de 

pouvoir vous y référer au besoin. 

www.electrohome.com

GUIDE D’UTILISATION

MICROPHONE KARAOKÉ DYNAMIQUE PROFESSIONNEL
avec cordon de 10 pieds 


